

Published on: **30.08.2024** 

## Slogan Contest for National Tuberculosis Elimination Programme Terms and Conditions

- 1. This competition is open to all the citizens of India.
- Participants should make sure that his/ her MyGov profile is accurate and updated for further communication. This includes details such as name, country declaration, complete postal address, email ID, phone number, etc. Entries with incomplete profiles would not be considered.
- 3. The entry is required to be submitted on the MyGov portal.
- 4. The Central TB Division will develop a communication campaign based on any or all selected slogans received.
- 5. The Slogans can be submitted in either English or Hindi.
- 6. Participants can take part in the contest by registering on MyGov (www.mygov.in)
- 7. Copyrights will solely be with Central TB Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare once submitted for the competition.
- 8. The entry must not contain any provocative, objectionable, or inappropriate content.
- The 5 short listed entries must share their consent to the use of their names in any publicity carried out by Central TB Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare without any compensation.
- 10. There will be no notification to participants of entries not short-listed.
- All entries will be judged on the basis of creativity, originality, and composition by the Central TB Division.
- 12. Central TB Division and MyGov reserves the right to reject any entry, which it does not feel is suitable or appropriate or which does not conform to any of the conditions listed above.
- 13. Central TB Division and MyGov reserves the right to cancel or amend all or any part of the Contest and/ or the Terms & Conditions/Technical Parameters/ Evaluation Criteria and withdraw the activity at any time. The participants are solely responsible for keeping themselves updated regarding the same.
- 14. However, any changes to the Terms & Conditions/ Technical Parameters/Evaluation Criteria, or cancellation of the Contest, will be updated/ posted on the MyGov platform.
- 15. Entries must be made by the closing date and in the manner set out in the Terms and Conditions. Failure to do so will result in disqualification.

- 16. Central TB Division and MyGov accept no responsibility for any damage, loss, or injury of any kind suffered by any participants in entering the contest, including because of any participant's entry getting short listed or not getting short listed.
- 17. In case of any dispute, the jury's decision will be final.
- 18. Central TB Division and MyGov will not accept any responsibility for lost entries, late or incomplete, or not transmitted due to computer error or any other error beyond the organizer's reasonable control. Please note proof of submission of the entry is not proof of receipt of the same.
- 19. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, organizers reserve the right to amend or withdraw from the competition at any time. For the avoidance of doubt, this includes the right to amend these terms and conditions.
- 20. Central TB Division will distribute 'Certificate of Appreciation' to 5 short listed entries.
- 21. The Participant shall abide by all the rules and regulations of participating in the competition from time to time.
- 22. By entering the competition, the participant accepts and agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, mentioned here.
- 23. The content must be original and should not violate any provision of the Indian Copyright Act, of 1957. Anyone found infringing on others' copyright would be disqualified from the competition. The government of India does not bear any responsibility for copyright violations or infringements of intellectual property carried out by the participants.